Three, new legal standards for the evaluation of abortion regulations may be created so states aren’t 
required to show that the benefits of an abortion ban outweigh the undue burden to patients – reversing Planned 
Parenthood v Casey. (Women’s Health Policy, 11/21/2021) 

One hundred six (106) state laws have been passed to restrict abortion in 2021. Activists, like AAUW, are bringing 
lawsuits before the Supreme Court. AAUW has submitted an amicus brief for Dobbs vs. Jackson Women’s Health 
Organization as to the constitutionality of the Mississippi law.